TANOE DAILY TO THE SECOND TANOE TO LEAD OF THE SECOND TO SECOND TO

580 Mallory Way, Carson City, NV 89701 P.O. Box 1888 Carson City, NV 89702 (775) 881-1201 FAX: (775) 887-2408

Customer Account #: 1044151

Legal Account

EL DORADO CO./ PLANNING, 2850 FAIRLANE CT #C PLACERVILLE, CA 95667 Attn: Char Tim

Bailee Liston says:

That (s)he is a legal clerk of the **Tahoe Daily Tribune**, a newspaper published Friday at South Lake Tahoe, in the State of California.

Copy Line

(1210 Econ Dev GPA BOS Tahoe Ad)

PO#:

Ad #: 0000514187-01 of which a copy is hereto attched, was published in said newspaper for the full required period of 1 time(s) commencing on 11/29/2019, and ending on 11/29/2019, all days inclusive.

Prille diston

Signe	d:		
Date:	12/02/2019	State of Nevada	a. Carson City

This is an Original Electronic Affidavit.

Price: \$ 90.43

Proof and Statement of Publication

Ad #: 0000514187-01

NOTICE 0F PUBLIC HEARING The County of El Dorado Board of Supervisors will hold a public hearing in the Supervisors Meeting Room, 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667 on December 10, 2019, at 2:00 p.m., to consider amending the General Plan Economic Development Element by removing Policy 10.1.6.4 which states. "The majority of transient occupancy tax (TOT) generated revenue shall be directed toward the promotion of tourism, entertainment, business, and leisure travel in El Dorado County." This recommendation is directed from the Board of Supervisors meeting on September 10, 2019. (County Contact: Kyle Zimbelman, 530-621-5935) The Planning Commission has recommended approval of this item on file in Planning Services of Planning and Building Department. All persons interested are invited to attend and be heard or to write their comments to the Board of Supervisors at 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667 or via e-mail: edc.cob@edcgov.us. If you challenge the application in court, you may be limited to raising only those items you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the Board at, or prior to, the public hearing. Any questions regarding this project should be directed to the County of El Dorado Planning and Building Department, 2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667 or via e-mail: planning@edcgov.us.

COUNTY OF EL DORADO PLANNING COMMISSION TIFFANY SCHMID, Executive Secretary November 29, 2019

Publication: November 29, 2019 Ad #0000514187